HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 185 by Senator Murray

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 29, after "<u>A.</u>" and before "<u>Any</u>" delete "(<u>1</u>)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 5, after "<u>correctly</u>" and before "<u>completed</u>" insert "<u>and fully</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 11, change "(2)(a)" to "**<u>B.(1)</u>**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 14, after "correctly" and before "completed" insert "and fully"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, line 15, change "(b)" to "(2)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, line 19, change "<u>(3)</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 4, line 27, change (a) to (1)
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 5, line 1, change (b) to (2)
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 5, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 20, after "application" and before "and" insert "that is correctly and fully
 <u>completed</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 6, line 16, change "<u>Beginning January 1, 2014, every</u>" to "<u>Every</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 6, delete lines 24 through 26 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

26"A. All managed care organizations shall accept, in addition to any27currently accepted facsimile and electronic prior authorization forms, a28standard prior authorization form, not to exceed two pages, excluding

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1guidelines or instructions, that has been duly promulgated by the department2in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act. A health care provider3may submit the prior authorization form electronically if the managed care4organization allows for submission of the form in this manner."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 6, line 27, after "**regulations**" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 6 line 28, delete "January 1, 2014,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 7, line 17, after "physician" and before "to" delete "demonstrates" and insert in
lieu thereof "can demonstrate"

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 13 On page 7, line 18, after "evidence," and before "the" insert "that"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

On page 7, line 19, after "protocol" and before "expected" delete "is reasonably" and insert
in lieu thereof "will be or will be"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 18

- 18 On page 7, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "longer than the
- 19 duration of action for the medication as described in the pharmacokinetics section of

20 <u>the package insert approved by the United States Food and Drug Administration when</u>

21 <u>such treatment is demonstrated by the prescribing physician to be clinically</u>

- 22 <u>ineffective.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 24 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 26 On page 9, line 23, after "Act" and before the period "." insert a semicolon ";" and "provided,
- 27 however, that monthly capitation rates offered to managed care organizations shall continue
- to be actuarially sound and consistent with the requirements set forth in 42 C.F.R. 438.6(c)."
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 30 On page 9, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 31 "Section 3. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2014."